
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

07-16-2024

City Council Regular Meeting

Supplemental Packet



























































































































City of Afton

Claims to be Approved

June 19, 2024 thru July 16, 2024

From To Description

25754 25757 Ambulance Services, Fire Reserve Exp and Park Deposit Refund $95,128.25

25758 25962 Routine Vendor Bills $95,933.62

202407001 202407010 EFT/Direct Deposit:  06/28/2024 Staff Payroll + Employee Exp Reimb + Payroll Taxes + PERA + DD Fees $13,591.95

2024063001 2024063016 EFT:  06/2024 Utility Bills, Join Solar, Postage, Copier Lease, Eq. Finance, Credit Card, Phone $4,177.15

2024073101 2024073108 EFT:  06/2024 Utility Bills, Eq. Finance, Credit Card $524.05

1000 1005 EFT/Direct Deposit:  07/15/2024 Staff Payroll + Employee Exp Reimb + Payroll Taxes + PERA + DD Fees $13,515.77

25768 25783 Routine Vendor Bills $20,826.87

25784 25785 Inspection Service & Tree Service $71,044.16

25786 25787 Routine Vendor Bills $363.46

2024073101 2024073105 EFT:  06/2024 Utility Bills, Eq. Finance $331.40

Claims to be approved at 07/16/2024 meeting $315,436.68

Checks Numbered

Total Amount

Note:  This is a recap of claims paid during the month. The "Claims to be Approved" is presented separately.  The recap is considered meaningful since claims during the 

month are paid at various times and signed by various signatories.  

Submitted by Lethert, Skwira Schultz Co. LLP, Accountant

File: City of Afton 2021 Claim Summary  Worksheet: Jul24  7/15/2024



Type Date Num Name Memo Account Original Amo...

Bill Pmt -... 06/24/2024 25754 LSCV Fire District (Regular) Fire Protection Services 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (75,028.25)

Bill 07/01/2024 LevyQ32024 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B02 Public Safety & Health:B2.1 Public Sa... Fire & Ambulance Services: 3rd Quarter 2024 5625 · Fire & Ambulance Services 75,028.25

TOTAL 75,028.25

Bill Pmt -... 06/19/2024 25756 LSCV Fire Dept 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (20,000.00)

Bill 06/18/2024 20240618 550 Special Activities Fd - General:Q. Fire District Reserve:699... One-time payment 6998 · Fire District Reserve Exp 20,000.00

TOTAL 20,000.00

Bill Pmt -... 06/26/2024 25757 Do-B Events, LLC Park Deposit Refund for 06/21/24 Event 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (100.00)

Bill 06/28/2024 Park Deposit Ref... 100 Gen'l Fd:A. Rev:A07 Miscellaneous Revenue:4605 Park Cle... Park Deposit Refund for 06/21/24 Event 4605 · Park Cleaning Deposits & F... 100.00

TOTAL 100.00

Bill Pmt -... 06/26/2024 25758 Adams, Stephen 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (97.50)

Bill 06/28/2024 06/18 CC Mtg 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.2 Prof Serv:5120 Contract -... 06/18/24 City Council Meeting (3.25 Hrs) 5120 · Contract - Video Meetings 97.50

TOTAL 97.50

Bill Pmt -... 06/26/2024 25759 Cannon Turf Management 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (110.00)

Bill 06/28/2024 8028 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B03 Strts, Rehab & Pub Wks:B3.1 Streets:... Weed Control 5845 · Brush/Tree/Sod/Seed 110.00

TOTAL 110.00

Bill Pmt -... 06/26/2024 25760 Fitzgerald Lawn Care Inc 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (338.75)

Bill 06/28/2024 060324 STMT 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B05 Parks & Recreation:6135 Park Mainte... 05/09/24 Early Spring Application at Town Square Park 6135 · Park Maintenance 338.75

TOTAL 338.75

Bill Pmt -... 06/26/2024 25761 Fixmer, Don 651-439-7677 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (90.00)

Bill 06/28/2024 06/18 CC Meeting 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.2 Prof Serv:5120 Contract -... 06/18/24 City Council Meeting (3.0 Hrs) 5120 · Contract - Video Meetings 90.00

TOTAL 90.00

Bill Pmt -... 06/26/2024 25762 Hunt Electric 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (54.19)

Bill 06/28/2024 371924 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B04 Bldgs & Land:6040 Repairs & Mainte... Annual Generator Monitoring 6040 · City Property Maintenance 54.19

TOTAL 54.19

City of Afton
07/14/24 Claims to be Approved

June 19 through July 16, 2024

Page 1



Type Date Num Name Memo Account Original Amo...

Bill Pmt -... 06/26/2024 25763 Menards - Hudson 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (429.46)

Bill 05/31/2024 7061 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B05 Parks & Recreation:6135 Park Mainte... Supplies, Minor equipment 6135 · Park Maintenance 69.46
Bill 06/28/2024 6944 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B05 Parks & Recreation:6135 Park Mainte... Supplies, Minor equipment 6135 · Park Maintenance 26.94
Bill 06/28/2024 8191 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B05 Parks & Recreation:6135 Park Mainte... Supplies, Minor equipment 6135 · Park Maintenance 67.92
Bill 06/28/2024 8444 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B05 Parks & Recreation:6135 Park Mainte... Supplies, Minor equipment 6135 · Park Maintenance 21.32
Bill 06/28/2024 8672 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B03 Strts, Rehab & Pub Wks:B3.3 Oth Pub... Supplies, Minor equipment 5930 · Tools & Minor Equipment 243.82

TOTAL 429.46

Bill Pmt -... 06/26/2024 25764 MENARDS - OPH 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (185.86)

Bill 06/25/2024 39214 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B05 Parks & Recreation:6135 Park Mainte... Supplies, Minor equipment 6135 · Park Maintenance 38.96
Bill 06/28/2024 39797 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B05 Parks & Recreation:6135 Park Mainte... Supplies, Minor equipment 6135 · Park Maintenance 77.44
Bill 06/28/2024 40003 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B05 Parks & Recreation:6135 Park Mainte... Supplies, Minor equipment 6135 · Park Maintenance 69.46

TOTAL 185.86

Bill Pmt -... 06/26/2024 25765 Wash Cty (Sheriff) Acct No. 20490 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (226.83)

Bill 06/28/2024 223321 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B02 Public Safety & Health:B2.1 Public Sa... 2024 Code Red 5635 · Police Services 226.83

TOTAL 226.83

Bill Pmt -... 06/26/2024 25766 Youth Service Bureau 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (1,600.00)

Bill 06/28/2024 06202024 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.2 Prof Serv:5335 Other Fee... YSB Services - 2024 5335 · Other Fees for Service 1,600.00

TOTAL 1,600.00

Liability ... 06/28/2024 25767 Madison National Life 103815000000000 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (217.30)

103815000000000 2325 · Madison Life ST & LT Disa... 164.40
103815000000000 2325 · Madison Life ST & LT Disa... 52.90

TOTAL 217.30

Bill Pmt -... 07/10/2024 25768 CarlsonSV (Accounting) 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (3,427.92)

Bill 06/30/2024 346337 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.2 Prof Serv:5304 Accountin... Accounting Work 5304 · Accounting Fees 3,427.92

TOTAL 3,427.92

City of Afton
07/14/24 Claims to be Approved

June 19 through July 16, 2024
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Type Date Num Name Memo Account Original Amo...

Bill Pmt -... 07/10/2024 25769 Companion Animal Control 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (778.79)

Bill 06/30/2024 June 24 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B02 Public Safety & Health:B2.1 Public Sa... Monthly retainer - May 5605 · Animal Control 70.00
100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B02 Public Safety & Health:B2.1 Public Sa... Found Dog (06/10/24) 5605 · Animal Control 239.32
100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B02 Public Safety & Health:B2.1 Public Sa... Found Cat (06/13/2024) 5605 · Animal Control 199.12
100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B02 Public Safety & Health:B2.1 Public Sa... Welfare Concern (06/21/2024) 5605 · Animal Control 122.78
100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B02 Public Safety & Health:B2.1 Public Sa... Missing part of invoice for description 5605 · Animal Control 147.57

TOTAL 778.79

Bill Pmt -... 07/10/2024 25770 Croixcavating 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (352.22)

Bill 06/30/2024 1029 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B05 Parks & Recreation:6145 Park Equipm... Load of pulverized top soil delivered to City Maintenance lot. 6135 · Park Maintenance 352.22

TOTAL 352.22

Bill Pmt -... 07/10/2024 25771 Eckberg Lammers 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (2,562.50)

Bill 06/30/2024 06 2024 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.2 Prof Serv:5320 Prosecuti... April Services 5320 · Legal Fees - Prosecution 2,562.50

TOTAL 2,562.50

Bill Pmt -... 07/10/2024 25772 Erickson, Kaitlyn 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (175.00)

Bill 06/30/2024 20240630 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.4 Oth Exp:5535 Misc Expe... 5535 · Miscellaneous Expense 175.00

TOTAL 175.00

Bill Pmt -... 07/10/2024 25773 Felhaber Larson 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (6,420.00)

Bill 06/30/2024 852622 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.2 Prof Serv:5321 General - ... Orbit Systems and Solutions 5321 · Legal Fees - General 3,920.00
Bill 06/30/2024 852621 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.2 Prof Serv:5321 General - ... General Retainer 5321 · Legal Fees - General 2,500.00

TOTAL 6,420.00

Bill Pmt -... 07/10/2024 25774 Finken Water Inc cooler lease and water 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (42.70)

Bill 07/01/2024 1432188 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B04 Bldgs & Land:6030 Misc Expense Rent on Hot & Cold Cooler - 07/01 - 07/31/24 6030 · Misc Exp - Bldg & Land 13.50
100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B04 Bldgs & Land:6030 Misc Expense 3 Water Drinking 5 Gallons 6030 · Misc Exp - Bldg & Land 26.20
100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B04 Bldgs & Land:6030 Misc Expense FInance Charge 6030 · Misc Exp - Bldg & Land 3.00

TOTAL 42.70

Bill Pmt -... 07/10/2024 25775 Gopher State One Call Acct No. MN00128 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (12.15)

Bill 06/30/2024 4060169 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B03 Strts, Rehab & Pub Wks:B3.1 Streets:... CAfton01 FTP Tickets 5870 · Other Road Maintenance 12.15

TOTAL 12.15

City of Afton
07/14/24 Claims to be Approved

June 19 through July 16, 2024
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Type Date Num Name Memo Account Original Amo...

Bill Pmt -... 07/10/2024 25776 Menards - Hudson 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (277.10)

Bill 06/30/2024 121847 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B05 Parks & Recreation:6135 Park Mainte... Supplies, Minor equipment 6135 · Park Maintenance 62.97
Bill 07/31/2024 9473 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B05 Parks & Recreation:6135 Park Mainte... Supplies, Minor equipment 6135 · Park Maintenance 144.67
Bill 07/31/2024 9334 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B05 Parks & Recreation:6135 Park Mainte... Supplies, Minor equipment 6135 · Park Maintenance 69.46

TOTAL 277.10

Bill Pmt -... 07/10/2024 25777 Meyer Sewer Service, LLC Acct No. W0291 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (1,675.00)

Bill 07/31/2024 12809 410 Sanitary Sewer Utility:B. Exp:6060 Sanitary Sewer Oper - E... Pumped spetic system Treatment Facility 6062 · Other Contract Services 1,675.00

TOTAL 1,675.00

Bill Pmt -... 07/10/2024 25778 Niedzwiecki, Thomas H. Accounting Services 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (491.62)

Bill 06/30/2024 ReviewRFPs 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.2 Prof Serv:5305 Auditing ... 5.5 Hrs Revie RFPs from 3 firms re. Accounting Services, provide feedb... 5305 · Auditing Fees 467.50
100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.2 Prof Serv:5305 Auditing ... Mileage 36 miles * .067 5575 · Travel & Mileage 24.12

TOTAL 491.62

Bill Pmt -... 07/10/2024 25779 Nova Communications Tech VOID: 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... 0.00

TOTAL 0.00

Bill Pmt -... 07/10/2024 25780 River Valley Printing Cust No. 1483 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (335.00)

Bill 06/26/2024 7970 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.4 Oth Exp:5560 Newsletter 1295 4-Pg Newsletters - July 5560 · Newsletter Expenses 335.00

TOTAL 335.00

Bill Pmt -... 07/10/2024 25781 Septic Check 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (2,600.00)

Bill 07/08/2024 31976446 410 Sanitary Sewer Utility:B. Exp:6060 Sanitary Sewer Oper - E... State Permitted Contract Maintenance - 2318 SCT - May 6065 · Oper & Mgmt Fees 2,600.00

TOTAL 2,600.00

Bill Pmt -... 07/10/2024 25782 Stantec Consulting Services Inc. customer # 165483, Proj #227701018 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (1,538.27)

Bill 06/28/2024 2251802 410 Sanitary Sewer Utility:B. Exp:6060 Sanitary Sewer Oper - E... Monitoring Well Sampling 6066 · Chemicals & Lab Fees 1,538.27

TOTAL 1,538.27

Bill Pmt -... 07/10/2024 25783 StarTech Computing, Inc 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (238.60)

Bill 07/01/2024 221996 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.4 Oth Exp:5510 Computer ... Flex Net Agreement 2/1/24 to 1/31/25 + Other maintenance, equipment, ... 5510 · Computer Service/Software 238.60

TOTAL 238.60

City of Afton
07/14/24 Claims to be Approved

June 19 through July 16, 2024
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Type Date Num Name Memo Account Original Amo...

Bill Pmt -... 07/10/2024 25784 Stensland Inspection Services LLC 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (50,923.16)

Bill 06/30/2024 June 2024 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.2 Prof Serv:5350 Bldg Insp ... June 2024: B24-117 thru B24-1143 5350 · Building Insp Fees - Stensla... 50,923.16

TOTAL 50,923.16

Bill Pmt -... 07/10/2024 25785 Tri-County Services (Streets, Other) 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (20,121.00)

Bill 06/30/2024 1126 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B05 Parks & Recreation:6135 Park Mainte... Riverrock for culverts on Valley Creek, backhoe, skid loader, man labor ... 6135 · Park Maintenance 4,071.00
Bill 07/31/2024 1124 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B03 Strts, Rehab & Pub Wks:B3.1 Streets:... Street Shouldering 5835 · Surf Maint/Bit Patch/Sweep... 2,300.00
Bill 07/31/2024 1123 550 Special Activities Fd - General:D. Flood, Storm Wtr & Sno... Put up flood wall 5910 · Flood Control & Mitigation 500.00
Bill 07/31/2024 1121 410 Sanitary Sewer Utility:B. Exp:6060 Sanitary Sewer Oper - E... Mow sewer stie 6062 · Other Contract Services 300.00
Bill 07/31/2024 1120 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B03 Strts, Rehab & Pub Wks:B3.1 Streets:... Ditch Mowing 06/10-07/01 5845 · Brush/Tree/Sod/Seed 8,830.00
Bill 07/31/2024 1119 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B03 Strts, Rehab & Pub Wks:B3.1 Streets:... Call out tree's down, rool off truck clean up, skid loader and 2 loads of br... 5845 · Brush/Tree/Sod/Seed 4,120.00

TOTAL 20,121.00

Bill Pmt -... 07/10/2024 25786 WSB (City Engineer) R-019559-000 City Engineer 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (220.00)

Bill 06/30/2024 R-023680-000-05 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.2 Prof Serv:5310 Engineeri... City Engineer - May 5310 · Engineering Fees 220.00

TOTAL 220.00

Bill Pmt -... 07/10/2024 25787 Nova Communications Tech 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (143.46)

Bill 07/01/2024 IN-800091869720 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.4 Oth Exp:5565 Telephone Monthly Recurring Charges 5565 · Telephone 116.30
100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.4 Oth Exp:5565 Telephone Taxes and Surcharges 5565 · Telephone 27.16

TOTAL 143.46

Bill Pmt -... 06/24/2024 25962 USPS (Postmaster) 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (249.24)

Bill 07/01/2024 Jul Newsletter 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.4 Oth Exp:5560 Newsletter Newsletter Postage 5560 · Newsletter Expenses 249.24

TOTAL 249.24

Paycheck 06/28/2024 202407001 Hybertson, Vaughn A Direct Deposit 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... 0.00

100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.1 Wages & Benefits:5020 ... Direct Deposit 5020 · Maintenance Person 658.13
Direct Deposit 2210 · Federal Withholding (5.00)

100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.1 Wages & Benefits:5020 ... Direct Deposit 5051 · Social Security Tax - Emplo... 40.80
Direct Deposit 2205 · Soc  Sec Payable - Employer (40.80)
Direct Deposit 2204 · Social Security W/H - Empl... (40.80)

100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.1 Wages & Benefits:5020 ... Direct Deposit 5052 · Medicare Tax - Employer 9.54
Direct Deposit 2213 · Medicare Payable - Employer (9.54)
Direct Deposit 2212 · Medicare W/H - Employee (9.54)
Direct Deposit 2208 · MN State Withholding (14.00)
Direct Deposit 2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities (588.79)

TOTAL 0.00

City of Afton
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Type Date Num Name Memo Account Original Amo...

Paycheck 06/28/2024 202407002 Johnson, Kenneth L Direct Deposit 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... 0.00

100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.1 Wages & Benefits:5020 ... Direct Deposit 5020 · Maintenance Person 1,250.20
Direct Deposit 2302 · PERA Payable - Staff (81.26)

100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.1 Wages & Benefits:5020 ... Direct Deposit 5053 · PERA Contribution - Emplo... 93.77
Direct Deposit 2302 · PERA Payable - Staff (93.77)
Direct Deposit 2210 · Federal Withholding (101.00)

100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.1 Wages & Benefits:5020 ... Direct Deposit 5051 · Social Security Tax - Emplo... 77.52
Direct Deposit 2205 · Soc  Sec Payable - Employer (77.52)
Direct Deposit 2204 · Social Security W/H - Empl... (77.52)

100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.1 Wages & Benefits:5020 ... Direct Deposit 5052 · Medicare Tax - Employer 18.13
Direct Deposit 2213 · Medicare Payable - Employer (18.13)
Direct Deposit 2212 · Medicare W/H - Employee (18.13)
Direct Deposit 2208 · MN State Withholding (53.00)
Direct Deposit 2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities (919.29)

TOTAL 0.00

Paycheck 06/28/2024 202407003 Moore, Jenny L Direct Deposit 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... 0.00

100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.1 Wages & Benefits:5007 I... Direct Deposit 5007 · Intern/Office Assistant Wages 1,311.34
Direct Deposit 2302 · PERA Payable - Staff (85.24)

100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.1 Wages & Benefits:5007 I... Direct Deposit 5053 · PERA Contribution - Emplo... 98.35
Direct Deposit 2302 · PERA Payable - Staff (98.35)
Direct Deposit 2210 · Federal Withholding (214.00)

100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.1 Wages & Benefits:5007 I... Direct Deposit 5051 · Social Security Tax - Emplo... 81.30
Direct Deposit 2205 · Soc  Sec Payable - Employer (81.30)
Direct Deposit 2204 · Social Security W/H - Empl... (81.30)

100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.1 Wages & Benefits:5007 I... Direct Deposit 5052 · Medicare Tax - Employer 19.01
Direct Deposit 2213 · Medicare Payable - Employer (19.01)
Direct Deposit 2212 · Medicare W/H - Employee (19.01)
Direct Deposit 2208 · MN State Withholding (60.00)
Direct Deposit 2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities (851.79)

TOTAL 0.00

Paycheck 06/28/2024 202407004 Walker, Jordan M Direct Deposit 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... 0.00

100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.1 Wages & Benefits:5020 ... Direct Deposit 5020 · Maintenance Person 381.71
100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.1 Wages & Benefits:5020 ... Direct Deposit 5051 · Social Security Tax - Emplo... 23.66

Direct Deposit 2205 · Soc  Sec Payable - Employer (23.66)
Direct Deposit 2204 · Social Security W/H - Empl... (23.66)

100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.1 Wages & Benefits:5020 ... Direct Deposit 5052 · Medicare Tax - Employer 5.53
Direct Deposit 2213 · Medicare Payable - Employer (5.53)
Direct Deposit 2212 · Medicare W/H - Employee (5.53)
Direct Deposit 2208 · MN State Withholding (10.00)
Direct Deposit 2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities (342.52)

TOTAL 0.00

City of Afton
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Type Date Num Name Memo Account Original Amo...

Paycheck 06/28/2024 202407005 Yoho, Julie D Direct Deposit 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... 0.00

100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.1 Wages & Benefits:5008 ... Direct Deposit 5008 · Office Manager Wages 2,396.57
Direct Deposit 2302 · PERA Payable - Staff (155.78)

100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.1 Wages & Benefits:5008 ... Direct Deposit 5053 · PERA Contribution - Emplo... 179.74
Direct Deposit 2302 · PERA Payable - Staff (179.74)

100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.1 Wages & Benefits:5008 ... Direct Deposit 5018 · Insurance Benefits 24.55
Direct Deposit 2325 · Madison Life ST & LT Disa... (24.55)

100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.1 Wages & Benefits:5008 ... Direct Deposit 2325 · Madison Life ST & LT Disa... (55.59)
Direct Deposit 2210 · Federal Withholding (147.00)

100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.1 Wages & Benefits:5008 ... Direct Deposit 5051 · Social Security Tax - Emplo... 148.58
Direct Deposit 2205 · Soc  Sec Payable - Employer (148.58)
Direct Deposit 2204 · Social Security W/H - Empl... (148.58)

100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.1 Wages & Benefits:5008 ... Direct Deposit 5052 · Medicare Tax - Employer 34.75
Direct Deposit 2213 · Medicare Payable - Employer (34.75)
Direct Deposit 2212 · Medicare W/H - Employee (34.75)
Direct Deposit 2208 · MN State Withholding (77.00)
Direct Deposit 2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities (1,777.87)

TOTAL 0.00

Paycheck 06/28/2024 202407006 Moorse, Ronald J Direct Deposit 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... 0.00

100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.1 Wages & Benefits:5004 ... Direct Deposit 5004 · Administrator Salary 4,786.23
100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.1 Wages & Benefits:5004 ... Direct Deposit 5053 · PERA Contribution - Emplo... 358.97

Direct Deposit 2302 · PERA Payable - Staff (358.97)
Direct Deposit 2302 · PERA Payable - Staff (311.10)

100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.1 Wages & Benefits:5004 ... Direct Deposit 5037 · Flexible Benefits 1,293.42
100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.1 Wages & Benefits:5004 ... Direct Deposit 5018 · Insurance Benefits 28.35

Direct Deposit 2325 · Madison Life ST & LT Disa... (28.35)
100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.1 Wages & Benefits:5004 ... Direct Deposit 2325 · Madison Life ST & LT Disa... (108.81)

Direct Deposit 2210 · Federal Withholding (1,175.00)
100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.1 Wages & Benefits:5004 ... Direct Deposit 5051 · Social Security Tax - Emplo... 376.94

Direct Deposit 2205 · Soc  Sec Payable - Employer (376.94)
Direct Deposit 2204 · Social Security W/H - Empl... (376.94)

100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.1 Wages & Benefits:5004 ... Direct Deposit 5052 · Medicare Tax - Employer 88.16
Direct Deposit 2213 · Medicare Payable - Employer (88.16)
Direct Deposit 2212 · Medicare W/H - Employee (88.16)
Direct Deposit 2208 · MN State Withholding (327.00)
Direct Deposit 2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities (3,692.64)

TOTAL 0.00

Liability ... 06/27/2024 202407007 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 06/25/2024 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (8,196.90)

100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.4 Oth Exp:5505 Bank/IRS ... Fee for 6 direct deposit(s) at $4.00 each 5505 · Bank/IRS/Sales Tax 24.00
QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 06/25/2024 2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities 8,172.90

TOTAL 8,196.90

City of Afton
07/14/24 Claims to be Approved
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Type Date Num Name Memo Account Original Amo...

Liability ... 06/28/2024 202407008 IRS (US Treasury) 41-1290668 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (3,489.84)

41-1290668 2210 · Federal Withholding 1,642.00
41-1290668 2213 · Medicare Payable - Employer 175.12
41-1290668 2212 · Medicare W/H - Employee 175.12
41-1290668 2205 · Soc  Sec Payable - Employer 748.80
41-1290668 2204 · Social Security W/H - Empl... 748.80

TOTAL 3,489.84

Liability ... 06/28/2024 202407009 MN Dept of Revenue 5050730 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (541.00)

5050730 2208 · MN State Withholding 541.00

TOTAL 541.00

Liability ... 06/28/2024 202407010 PERA (Staff) 3030-01  210990 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (1,364.21)

3030-01  210990 2302 · PERA Payable - Staff 633.38
3030-01  210990 2302 · PERA Payable - Staff 730.83

TOTAL 1,364.21

Bill Pmt -... 06/30/2024 2024063001 CP Energy {EFT}  528 0051 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (63.84)

Bill 06/30/2024 20240630 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B04 Bldgs & Land:6010 Gas Heat - 3033 C... 3033 St Croix Trl S  Meter: M20111533249 Acct# 5280051-3 6010 · Gas Heat - 3033 City Hall 63.84

TOTAL 63.84

Bill Pmt -... 06/30/2024 2024063002 CP Energy {EFT}  621 7601 Meter # M19702480474 Account No. 6217601-1 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (51.17)

Bill 06/30/2024 20240630 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B04 Bldgs & Land:6045 City Garage Exp -... 1675 Stagecoach Trl S: City Garage 6045 · Garage Exp - 1675 Stagecoa... 51.17

TOTAL 51.17

Bill Pmt -... 06/30/2024 2024063003 CP Energy {EFT} 1080 5248 Acct#10805248-1 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (29.28)

Bill 06/30/2024 20240630 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B04 Bldgs & Land:6046 Garage Exp - Sher... Acct#10805248-1 M20171727088 3033 St Croix Trl S Sheriff Garage (n... 6046 · City Garage - 3033 Sheriff ... 29.28

TOTAL 29.28

Bill Pmt -... 06/30/2024 2024063004 CP Energy {EFT} 640244 4870 Acct# 6402444870-2 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (22.87)

Bill 06/30/2024 20240630 410 Sanitary Sewer Utility:B. Exp:6060 Sanitary Sewer Oper - E... Emergency Generator: Acct# 6402444870-2 Service Address 15995 34th... 6068 · Electricity - Lift Stations 22.87

TOTAL 22.87

City of Afton
07/14/24 Claims to be Approved
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Type Date Num Name Memo Account Original Amo...

Bill Pmt -... 06/30/2024 2024063007 Join Solar {EFT} 8609630004 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (2,610.59)

Bill 06/14/2024 24165011 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B05 Parks & Recreation:6136 Park Utilities Premises 304695145 Xcel 1802 6136 · Park Utilities 82.56
100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B03 Strts, Rehab & Pub Wks:B3.1 Streets:... Premises 304699626 Xcel 7713 5850 · Street Lighting 161.45
410 Sanitary Sewer Utility:B. Exp:6060 Sanitary Sewer Oper - E... Premises 34699630 Xcel 8190 6068 · Electricity - Lift Stations 380.66
410 Sanitary Sewer Utility:B. Exp:6060 Sanitary Sewer Oper - E... Premises 304704405 Xcel 9027 6068 · Electricity - Lift Stations 1,554.71
410 Sanitary Sewer Utility:B. Exp:6060 Sanitary Sewer Oper - E... Premises 302669711 Xcel 6229 6068 · Electricity - Lift Stations 24.59
100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B04 Bldgs & Land:6020 Electricity - Xcel ... Premises 303084797 Xcel 4296 6020 · Electricity 170.15
100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B05 Parks & Recreation:6136 Park Utilities Premises 303326671 Xcel 8029 6136 · Park Utilities 121.71
100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B04 Bldgs & Land:6045 City Garage Exp -... Premises 303380051 Xcel 3714 6045 · Garage Exp - 1675 Stagecoa... 114.76

TOTAL 2,610.59

Bill Pmt -... 06/30/2024 2024063008 Postalia {EFT} 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (500.00)

Bill 06/07/2024 20240630 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.4 Oth Exp:5550 Postage Postage 5550 · Postage 500.00

TOTAL 500.00

Bill Pmt -... 06/30/2024 2024063009 US Bank [EFT} Equip Finance  Acct# 1473396 Contract # 500-0635686-000 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (209.17)

Bill 06/30/2024 20240630 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.4 Oth Exp:5516 Copier Lease Ricoh MPC4504EX Copier lease S/N C738BA00057 5516 · Copier Lease 209.17

TOTAL 209.17

Bill Pmt -... 06/30/2024 2024063010 US Bank {EFT} Credit Card ..4776 5592 8500 0104 4776 CPN 002015242 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (42.63)

Bill 06/05/2024 041624 051624 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.4 Oth Exp:5555 Publishing ... Pioneer Press 5555 · Publishing & Printing 42.63

TOTAL 42.63

Bill Pmt -... 06/30/2024 2024063011 Xcel Energy {EFT} (51-11957 8190) 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (92.34)

Bill 06/20/2024 20240630 410 Sanitary Sewer Utility:B. Exp:6060 Sanitary Sewer Oper - E... Acct No. 51-00119578190 : Lift Station 15995 UPPER 34TH ST S.  Met... 6068 · Electricity - Lift Stations 92.34

TOTAL 92.34

Bill Pmt -... 06/30/2024 2024063012 Xcel Energy {EFT} (51-5247 6229) 201 Project: 4105 River Rd Meter No. 0098359441 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (59.42)

Bill 06/06/2024 20240630 410 Sanitary Sewer Utility:B. Exp:6060 Sanitary Sewer Oper - E... 201 Project: 4105 River Rd Meter No. 0098359441 6068 · Electricity - Lift Stations 59.42

TOTAL 59.42

Bill Pmt -... 06/30/2024 2024063013 Xcel Energy {EFT} (51-5371 3569) 51-53713569 15891 34th St. S: Automatic Protective Lighting Service 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (20.61)

Bill 06/10/2024 20240630 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B04 Bldgs & Land:6020 Electricity - Xcel ... 51-53713569 15891 34th St. S: Automatic Protective Lighting Service 6020 · Electricity 20.61

TOTAL 20.61

City of Afton
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Type Date Num Name Memo Account Original Amo...

Bill Pmt -... 06/30/2024 2024063014 Xcel Energy {EFT} (51-6223 9212) Acct No. 51-6223921-2 Street Lighting 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (70.04)

Bill 06/03/2024 20240630 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B03 Strts, Rehab & Pub Wks:B3.1 Streets:... Street Lighting Service 5850 · Street Lighting 70.04

TOTAL 70.04

Bill Pmt -... 06/30/2024 2024063015 Comcast {City Hall} 8772105 720001508 Account # 8772 10 572 0001508 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (170.32)

Bill 06/05/2024 20240630 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.4 Oth Exp:5565 Telephone Comcast Business Internet and Voice - City Hall 5565 · Telephone 170.32

TOTAL 170.32

Bill Pmt -... 06/30/2024 2024063016 Comcast {Garage} 8772105 720011622 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (234.87)

Bill 06/04/2024 20240630 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B04 Bldgs & Land:6046 Garage Exp - Sher... Sheriff Phone and Internet 6046 · City Garage - 3033 Sheriff ... 234.87

TOTAL 234.87

Bill Pmt -... 07/10/2024 2024073101 CP Energy {EFT}  528 0051 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (35.36)

Bill 07/31/2024 20240731 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B04 Bldgs & Land:6010 Gas Heat - 3033 C... 3033 St Croix Trl S  Meter: M20111533249 Acct# 5280051-3 6010 · Gas Heat - 3033 City Hall 35.36

TOTAL 35.36

Bill Pmt -... 07/10/2024 2024073102 CP Energy {EFT}  621 7601 Meter # M19702480474 Account No. 6217601-1 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (40.99)

Bill 07/31/2024 20240731 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B04 Bldgs & Land:6045 City Garage Exp -... 1675 Stagecoach Trl S: City Garage 6045 · Garage Exp - 1675 Stagecoa... 40.99

TOTAL 40.99

Bill Pmt -... 07/10/2024 2024073103 CP Energy {EFT} 1080 5248 Acct#10805248-1 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (23.01)

Bill 07/31/2024 20240731 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B04 Bldgs & Land:6046 Garage Exp - Sher... Acct#10805248-1 M20171727088 3033 St Croix Trl S Sheriff Garage (n... 6046 · City Garage - 3033 Sheriff ... 23.01

TOTAL 23.01

Bill Pmt -... 07/10/2024 2024073104 CP Energy {EFT} 640244 4870 Acct# 6402444870-2 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (22.87)

Bill 07/31/2024 20240731 410 Sanitary Sewer Utility:B. Exp:6060 Sanitary Sewer Oper - E... Emergency Generator: Acct# 6402444870-2 Service Address 15995 34th... 6068 · Electricity - Lift Stations 22.87

TOTAL 22.87

Bill Pmt -... 07/10/2024 2024073105 US Bank [EFT} Equip Finance  Acct# 1473396 Contract # 500-0635686-000 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (209.17)

Bill 07/31/2024 20240731 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.4 Oth Exp:5516 Copier Lease Ricoh MPC4504EX Copier lease S/N C738BA00057 5516 · Copier Lease 209.17

TOTAL 209.17
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Bill Pmt -... 07/05/2024 2024073108 US Bank {EFT} Credit Card ..4776 5592 8500 0104 4776 CPN 002015242 100 · 4M 101/USB 2934 - General... (192.65)

Bill 06/30/2024 051624 061424 100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.4 Oth Exp:5555 Publishing ... Pioneer Press 5555 · Publishing & Printing 23.65
100 Gen'l Fd:B. Exp:B01 G & A:B1.4 Oth Exp:5540 Office Sup... Planner InsertsNote inserts, 7 ring binders, day timer 5540 · Office Supplies 169.00

TOTAL 192.65
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City of Afton
Exhibit A: 4M Fund Transfers

Month of: Jun-24

# From To Amount Comments
1 100 - 4M101 General 120 - 4M116 - Street Improvement $4,375.00 Street Imp Capital Fund
2 100 - 4M101 General 410 - 4M118 - Sanitary Sewer $1,562.00 410 Sanitary Sewer Utility Expense
3 550 - 4M106 - Spec Activities General 100 - 4M101 General $20,000.00 550 Spec Act Fd - General
3 725 - 4M109 - 2014A Raod Debt Serv 100 - 4M101 General $15,150.00 725 2014A Road Debt Serv Fd
1 726 - 4M121 - 2017B Raod Debt Ser 100 - 4M101 General $16,737.50 726 2017B Road Debt Serv Fd
4 805 - 4M120 - City InfraStructure Fd 100 - 4M101 General $483.24 City Infrastructure Imp Fund
4
1
2
3
4
8
9
3

2

8

9

10

4M Fund Accounts

Recommended by Lethert, Skwira, Schultz Co.  LLP, Accountant
File: CITY OF AFTON MN_2024_WORKPAPERS_2024 06 4M TRANSFERS LIST  Worksheet: JUNE202406 7/15/2024



RESOLUTION 2024-23 

 

CITY OF AFTON 

WASHINGTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA 

 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING 4M FUND TRANSFERS  

FOR JUNE, 2024  

 

 

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the City Council of the City of Afton, County of Washington, 

Minnesota, authorizes the transfer of the following sums of money between the City’s 4M Fund 

Accounts, as detailed in Exhibit A – 4M Fund Transfers – JUNE, 2024. 

 

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AFTON THIS 16th DAY OF 

JULY, 2024. 

 

 SIGNED: 

 

   

   

  Bill Palmquist, Mayor 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

  

Ronald J. Moorse, City Administrator 

 

Motion by:  

Second by:  

Ross:   

Nelson:  

Wroblewski:  

Palmquist: 

Perkins:    




